11 NCAC 23E .0204 ACCIDENT PREVENTION AND SAFETY EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM FEES 

(a)  The following fees shall be assessed for accident prevention and safety educational programs: 

(1) one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per person for an Accident Prevention Awareness 

(APCAP) Workshop; 

(2) seventy-five dollars ($75.00) per person for an Advanced APCAP Workshop; 

(3) thirty dollars ($30.00) per person for a Safety and Health Workshop; 

(4) twenty dollars ($20.00) per person for a First Aid, CPR, and AED Course, plus fifteen dollars